DC Components
R®
ELECTROTECHNOLOGY
R®
Contents
DC Components 2013
Contents
•

CH 10 gPV fuse-links are not included in the distribution
board package and need to be ordered separately.
Type Designation Electric Scheme:
PV 1000 / 25 / B / 2
Type of Overvoltage
Protection
Nr. of Inputs
Nom
inal D.C.
Voltage
Nom
inal D.C.
Current
www.merkur-hamburg.de | 33
PV 500 / B / 25 / 2
PV 1000 / C / 25 / 2
PV 500 / B / 25 / 2 / PV 1000 / C / 25 / 2
1     2     3 4     5     6 7     8     9 10   11   12 13   14   15 16   17   18 19   20   21 22   23   24 25   26   27 28   29   30
1 2
3
4 5
6
STRING INPUTS  STRING INPUTS
INVERTER
MERTRONIC B-PV
+
PE
Ser. Nr. xxx
+ -PE
1     2     3 4     5     6 7     8     9 10   11   12 13   14   15 16   17   18 19   20   21 22   23   24 25   26   27 28   29   30
1
2 3 4 5 6 7
STRING INPUTS  STRING INPUTS
INVERTER
Ser. Nr. xxx
34 | www.merkur-hamburg.de
24 Modules PV Distribution Boards (3,4,5,6 Inputs)
General Characteristics
Rated voltage 500V, 1000V d.c.
Rated current 13A, 25A d.c.
Standards
IEC 60364-7-712:2005, EN 60439-1,
Type test ICEM-TC Maribor
Protection class IP54
Category (switch) DC 21B
Isolation class II ⧈
Temperature range -25 °C to +60°C
Application As PV distribution board in photovoltaic power plant
Important!
CH 10 gPV fuse-links are not included in the distribution board
package and need to be ordered separately.
Voltage
Overvoltage
Protection
Inputs 13a D.C. 25a D.C. Weight (g) Pack.
24 modules
(318x383x142mm)
500V d.c.
B
3 112214176 PV500/13/B/3 112214144 PV500/25/B/3 2560
1
4 112214177 PV500/13/B/4 112214145 PV500/25/B/4 2680
5 112214178 PV500/13/B/5 112214146 PV500/25/B/5 2800
6 112214179 PV500/13/B/6 112214147 PV500/25/B/6 2920
C
3 112214184 PV500/13/C/3 112214152 PV500/25/C/3 2560
4 112214185 PV500/13/C/4 112214153 PV500/25/C/4 2680
5 112214186 PV500/13/C/5 112214154 PV500/25/C/5 2800
6 112214187 PV500/13/C/6 112214155 PV500/25/C/6 2920
1000V d.c.
B
3 112214192 PV1000/13/B/3 112214150 PV1000/25/B/3 2560
4 112214193 PV1000/13/B/4 112214161 PV1000/25/B/4 2680